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MH-Children and Young People, Mental Health Branch, NSW Health 

School-Link Program Manager 
Danielle Thomas 
(Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday) 

Email: Danielle.Thomas@health.nsw.gov.au  
 

Central Coast Local Health District 

School-Link Coordinators 
Lisa Foster (Central Coast North) 
Tammy Schwarzl (Central Coast South)  

 
Email: Lisa.Foster2@health.nsw.gov.au  
Email: Tammy.Schwarzl@health.nsw.gov.au 

Far West Local Health District 

School-Link Coordinator 
Holly Fabia (High Schools)  
(Monday – Friday)  
 
Primary Schools – position vacant 

 
Email: Holly.Fabila@health.nsw.gov.au  
 
 

Hunter New England Local Health District 

School-Link Coordinator  (New England Region) 
Vacant 
 
School-Link Coordinator (Lower Mid North Coast) 
Lauren Vaughan  
(Monday, Tuesday & Wednesday) 
 
School-Link Coordinator (Hunter Region) 
Catherine Hughes  

 
 
 
Email: Lauren.Vaughan@health.nsw.gov.au 
 
 
 
Email: Catherine.Hughes@health.nsw.gov.au 

Illawarra Shoalhaven Local Health District 

School-Link Coordinator  
David Bunder  
Johanne Sneddon 

 
Email: David.Bunder@health.nsw.gov.au 
Email: Johanne.Sneddon@health.nsw.gov.au  

Justice and Forensic Mental Health Network 

School-Link Coordinator 
Rene Jones 
Jen Ransley 

 
Email: Rene.Jones@health.nsw.gov.au  
Email: Jennifer.Ransley@health.nsw.gov.au 

Mid North Coast Local Health District  

School-Link Coordinator 
Clinical Lead Port Macquarie and Kempsey Youth and 
Family Mental Health Teams 
Tayt Rosenbaum 
 
Psychologist/Team Leader (includes School-Link duties) 
(Coffs Harbour) 
Stephen Briggs 

 
 
Email: Tayt.Rosenbaum@health.nsw.gov.au 
 
 
Email: Stephen.Briggs@health.nsw.gov.au 
 

Murrumbidgee Local Health District  

District Clinical Lead/ Got It! & School-Link 
John Dean 

 
Email: John.Dean@health.nsw.gov.au   

Nepean Blue Mountains Local Health District  

School-Link Coordinator 
Carol Tingate  
(Monday – Friday; every 2nd Friday non-working day) 

 
 
Email: Caroline.Tingate@health.nsw.gov.au  

Northern NSW Local Health District  

School-Link Coordinator (Byron) 
Kim Stalidzans  
School-Link Coordinator (Richmond) 
Irene Clay 
 

 
Email: Kim.Stalidzans@health.nsw.gov.au 
 
Email: Irene.Clay@health.nsw.gov.au 
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School-Link Coordinator (Tweed) 
Vacant 
Cassandra Porter (on maternity leave until May 2022) 
 
School-Link Coordinator (Clarence Valley) 
Mandy Bryant 

 
Email: Cassandra.Porter@health.nsw.gov.au 
 
 
Email: Mandy.Bryant@health.nsw.gov.au au 
 

Northern Sydney Local Health District   

School-Link Coordinator 
Fiona Lo 
(Mon, Tues, Wed) 
 
Vivienne Hughes 
(Thurs, Fri)  

 
Email: Fiona.Lo@health.nsw.gov.au  
 
 
Email: Vivienne.Hughes@health.nsw.gov.au 
 

South Eastern Sydney Local Health District 

School-Link Coordinator 
Rachel Wilkenfeld 

 
Email: Rachel.Wilkenfeld@health.nsw.gov.au 

South Western Sydney Local Health District 

School-Link Coordinators 
Belinda Cooley  
Marina Zuzic  
Michelle Walsh 

 
Email: Belinda.Cooley1@health.nsw.gov.au 
Email: Marina.Zuzic@health.nsw.gov.au 

Email: michelle.walsh1@health.nsw.gov.au 
Southern NSW Local Health District 

School-Link Coordinator 
Jenni Hudson  

 
Email: Jenni.Hudson@health.nsw.gov.au 

Sydney Children’s Hospital Network 

School-Link Coordinators 
Jodie Caruana (Tues, Wed, Fri) 
Hebah Saleh (Mon, Wed, Thurs) 
Natalie Hunter (Tues) 

 
Email: Jodie.caruana@health.nsw.gov.au 
Email: hebah.saleh@health.nsw.gov.au 
Email: Natalie.Hunter2@health.nsw.gov.au  

Sydney Local Health District 

School-Link Coordinator 
Kim Eisler (Mon, Tues) 
 
School-Link Coordinator 
Alex Meeve (Mon, Tues, Thurs) 

 
Email: Kim.Eisler@health.nsw.gov.au 
 
Email: Alexandra.Meeve@health.nsw.gov.au 

Western NSW Local Health District 

School-Link Coordinator (Orange and region) 
Cathie Matthews 
 
School-Link Coordinator (Dubbo and region) 
Vacant 

 
Email: Cathie.Matthews@health.nsw.gov.au  
 

Western Sydney Local Health District 

School-Link Clinical Lead 
Craig Klement  
 
School-Link Clinicians 
Nichole Andrews (Wed, Fri) 

 
Email: craig.klement@health.nsw.gov.au  
 
Email: Nichole.Andrews@health.nsw.gov.au 
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